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Technical Assistance Program Awards are administered by the Governor's Office of
�
Business and Economic Development Office of the Small Business Advocate.
�



 

                
            
               
              

             
            

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

 

  

   

   

CAPITAL INFUSION
 
PROGRAM
 

The Capital Infusion Program (CIP) is a 5-year state-funded program which awards $3 million each year to 
support capital readiness business consulting through the California network of Small Business Development 
Centers (SBDCs). The program, launched in 2018 and continuing through 2023 with the SBDCs, helps small 
business access capital by providing one-on-one advisory services to get them "lender ready" or "investment 
ready," and by connecting them to banks, mission-based lenders, and/or investors. The program allocates 
funding in alignment with federal support from the U.S. Small Business Administration. 

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTERS 

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SBDC NETWORK 

Alameda County SBDC 

Butte College SBDC 

Capital Region SBDC 

Contra Costa SBDC 

Hispanic Satellite SBDC 

Marin SBDC 

Mendocino SBDC 

Napa-Sonoma SBDC 

North Coast SBDC 

San Francisco SBDC 

San Joaquin SBDC 

San Mateo SBDC 

Santa Cruz SBDC 

Sierra SBDC 

Silicon Valley SBDC 

Siskiyou SBDC 

Solano SBDC 

Shasta Cascade SBDC 

Tech Futures Group SBDC 

The Finance Center SBDC 

AWARD 

$1,008,900 

$75,000 

$80,000 

$120,000 

$62,500 

$30,000 

$45,000 

$20,000 

$48,900 

$45,000 

$62,500 

$30,000 

$40,000 

$25,000 

$35,000 

$30,000 

$10,000 

$20,000 

$20,000 

$170,000 

$40,000 



 
 

   

   

   

  

  

  

   

   

 

   

   

    

    

      

   

    

   

   

   

 

CAPITAL INFUSION
 
PROGRAM CONTINUED
 

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTERS 

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA SBDC NETWORK 

Cal Poly (SLO) SBDC 

CSU Bakersfield SBDC 

UC Merced SBDC 

Valley Sierra SBDC 

Cal Coastal (Salinas) SBDC 

Valley Community (Fresno) SBDC 

LOS ANGELES SBDC NETWORK 

LA SBDC Lead Center 

LA Chamber Bixel Exchange SBDC 

College of the Canyons SBDC 

Economic Development Corporation - Ventura County SBDC 

El Camino College SBDC 

Long Beach City College SBDC 

Pacific Coast Regional SBDC 

Pasadena City College SBDC 

University of LaVerne SBDC 

AWARD 

$350,400 

$60,400 

$75,000 

$30,000 

$75,000 

$50,000 

$60,000 

$870,300 

$125,300 

$80,000 

$100,000 

$140,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$75,000 

$50,000 

$100,000 



 
 

   

     

     

       

       

       

    

   

    

   

 

      

   

   

  

 

CAPITAL INFUSION
 
PROGRAM CONTINUED
 

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTERS 

ORANGE COUNTY INLAND EMPIRE SBDC NETWORK 

Lead SBDC at CSU Fullerton ASC 

Irvine SBDC at OC Hispanic Chamber of Commerce 

Santa Ana SBDC at Riverside Community College District 

Inland Empire SBDC at CSU Santa Barbara UEC 

Coachella Valley SBDC at CREDA 

SBDC @ UC Irvine 

EPIC SBDC @ UC Riverside 

LaunchPad SBDC @ OCTANe 

SAN DIEGO & IMPERIAL VALLEY SBDC NETWORK 

South San Diego SBDC 

North San Diego SBDC 

The Brink SBDC 

AWARD 

$519,300 

$95,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$75,000 

$25,000 

$75,000 

$50,000 

$99,300 

$251,100 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$51,100 



 
 

             
             

              
            

           
       

  

     

     

  

      

       

      

     

    

      

      

    

    

      

  

      

   

     

    

     

     

       

 

 

 

 

    
    

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
 
EXPANSION PROGRAM
 

The Technical Assistance Expansion Program (TAEP) is a 5-year state-funded program which awards $17 
million each year to expand free consulting and low-cost training services through federally-funded small 
business assistance centers. The program, launched in 2018 and continuing through 2023, is focused on 
providing programming and outreach to under-resourced small businesses, including women, people of color, 
and veteran-owned businesses, and businesses in low-wealth, rural, and disaster-impacted communities. The 
program allocates funding through a competitive process. 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS 

Alameda County Small Business Development Center 

American Indian Chamber Education Fund Procurement 

Technical Assistance Center 

Anew America - Oakland Women's Business Center 

Anew America - San Jose Women's Business Center 

Asian Pacific Islander LTSC Women's Business Center 

Butte College Small Business Development Center 

California Women's Business Center Network* 

Cal Coastal (Salinas) Small Business Development Center 

Cal Poly (SLO) Small Business Development Center 

California Capital Women's Business Center 

California Manufacturing Technology Consulting (CMTC) 

California Asian Pacific Chamber of Commerce MBDA 

Sacramento Export Center 

California Asian Pacific Chamber Southwest Region Small 

Business Transportation Resource Center 

Capital Region Small Business Development Center 

Coachella Valley Women's Business Center 

Contra Costa Small Business Development Center 

CSU Bakersfield Small Business Development Center 

EPIC Small Business Development Center @ UC Riverside 

Awards are pending executed agreements 
*Hosts 3 or more sub-Centers 

AWARD 

$165,000 

$93,500 

$105,000 

$105,000 

$140,000 

$202,000 

$130,000* 

$85,000 

$125,000 

$140,000 

$1,800,000 

$1,000,000 

$55,228.75 

$300,000 

$140,000 

$132,300 

$150,000 

$100,000 

http:55,228.75


 
 

  

     

     

     

    

       

    

     

      

       

      

  

    

    

   

      

    

    

     

     

      

      

     

     

  

     
    

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
 
EXPANSION PROGRAM
 

CONTINUED 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS 

Fresno CDFI dba Access Plus Capital 

Hispanic Satellite Small Business Development Center 

Imperial Valley Small Business Development Center 

Indian Dispute Resolution Services, Inc. 

Inland Empire Small Business Development Center @ CSUSB 

Inland Empire Women's Business Center 

LA County Procurement Technical Assistance Center 

LaunchPad Small Business Development Center @ OCTANe 

Lead Small Business Development Center @ CSU Fullerton* 

Los Angeles Regional Small Business Development Network* 

Main Street Launch 

Marin Small Business Development Center 

Mendocino Small Business Development Center 

Mendocino Women's Business Center 

Mission Community Services Corp Women's Business Center 

Napa-Sonoma Small Business Development Center 

NorCal Procurement Technical Assistance Center 

NorCal Small Business Development Lead Center* 

North Coast Small Business Development Center 

North San Diego Small Business Development Center 

Orange County Hispanic Small Business Development Center 

Orange County Small Business Development Center 

Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Business 

Development Center 

AWARD 

$135,550 

$78,540 

$63,311.40 

$46,310 

$391,000 

$140,000 

$279,025 

$165,000 

$593,146* 

$2,000,000* 

$167,494.50 

$120,000 

$75,000 

$140,000 

$140,000 

$225,000 

$382,500 

$990,567.90* 

$180,000 

$93,957.57 

$150,000 

$300,000 

$70,117 

Awards are pending executed agreements 
*Hosts 3 or more sub-Centers 

http:93,957.57
http:990,567.90
http:167,494.50
http:63,311.40


 
 

  

      

     

  

    

     

 

       

       

      

  

     

      

       

      

     

     

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
    

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
 
EXPANSION PROGRAM
 

CONTINUED 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS 

Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Women's Business 

Center 

Pasadena Minority Business Development Agency Business 

Center 

Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center 

Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center Women's Business 

Center 

Riverside Community College District Procurement Technical 

Assistance Center 

San Diego & Imperial Lead Small Business Development 

Center* 

San Diego & Imperial Women's Business Development Center 

San Diego, Orange, & Imperial Procurement Technical 

Assistance Center 

San Francisco Small Business Development Center 

San Joaquin Delta Small Business Development Center 

San Joaquin Valley Rural Development Center at Fresno 

State 

San Jose Minority Business Development Agency Business 

Center 

San Mateo Small Business Development Center 

Santa Cruz Small Business Development Center 

Small Business Development Center @ UCI Applied 

Innovation 

AWARD 

$140,000 

$310,475 

$37,500 

$140,000 

$327,601.45 

$567,939.40* 

$140,000 

$307,406.75 

$205,000 

$180,000 

$40,000 

$325,000 

$123,250 

$160,000 

$119,999 

Awards are pending executed agreements 
*Hosts 3 or more sub-Centers 

http:307,406.75
http:567,939.40
http:327,601.45


 
 

  

     

    

    

      

       

   

      

     

      

     

    

    

     

 

    
    

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
 
EXPANSION PROGRAM
 

CONTINUED 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS 

Shasta Cascade Small Business Development Center 

Siskiyou Small Business Development Center 

Solano Small Business Development Center 

South San Diego Small Business Development Center 

The Brink Small Business Development Center @ USD 

The Finance Center 

UC Merced Lead Small Business Development Center 

Valley Community (Fresno) Small Business Development 

Center 

Valley Sierra (Modesto) Small Business Development Center 

Veterans Business Outreach Center Region IX 

Women's Business Center at JEDI 

West (Mendocino) Women's Business Center 

Women's Economic Ventures Women's Business Center 

AWARD 

$101,700.80 

$30,000 

$120,000 

$151,976 

$180,918 

$166,591 

$191,250 

$105,000 

$127,500 

$350,000 

$140,000 

$140,000 

$140,000 

Awards are pending executed agreements 
*Hosts 3 or more sub-Centers 

http:101,700.80

