TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS AWARDEES

2019-20

CALIFORNIA



### CAPITAL INFUSION PROGRAM

The Capital Infusion Program (CIP) is a 5-year state-funded program which awards \$3 million each year to support capital readiness business consulting through the California network of Small Business Development Centers (SBDCs). The program, launched in 2018 and continuing through 2023 with the SBDCs, helps small business access capital by providing one-on-one advisory services to get them "lender ready" or "investment ready," and by connecting them to banks, mission-based lenders, and/or investors. The program allocates funding in alignment with federal support from the U.S. Small Business Administration.

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTERS	AWARD
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SBDC NETWORK	\$1,008,900
Alameda County SBDC	\$75,000
Butte College SBDC	\$80,000
Capital Region SBDC	\$120,000
Contra Costa SBDC	\$62,500
Hispanic Satellite SBDC	\$30,000
Marin SBDC	\$45,000
Mendocino SBDC	\$20,000
Napa-Sonoma SBDC	\$48,900
North Coast SBDC	\$45,000
San Francisco SBDC	\$62,500
San Joaquin SBDC	\$30,000
San Mateo SBDC	\$40,000
Santa Cruz SBDC	\$25,000
Sierra SBDC	\$35,000
Silicon Valley SBDC	\$30,000
Siskiyou SBDC	\$10,000
Solano SBDC	\$20,000
Shasta Cascade SBDC	\$20,000
Tech Futures Group SBDC	\$170,000
The Finance Center SBDC	\$40,000

# CAPITAL INFUSION PROGRAM CONTINUED

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTERS	AWARD
CENTRAL CALIFORNIA SBDC NETWORK	\$350,400
Cal Poly (SLO) SBDC	\$60,400
CSU Bakersfield SBDC	\$75,000
UC Merced SBDC	\$30,000
Valley Sierra SBDC	\$75,000
Cal Coastal (Salinas) SBDC	\$50,000
Valley Community (Fresno) SBDC	\$60,000
LOS ANGELES SBDC NETWORK	\$870,300
LA SBDC Lead Center	\$125,300
LA Chamber Bixel Exchange SBDC	\$80,000
College of the Canyons SBDC	\$100,000
Economic Development Corporation - Ventura County SBDC	\$140,000
El Camino College SBDC	\$100,000
Long Beach City College SBDC	\$100,000
Pacific Coast Regional SBDC	\$75,000
Pasadena City College SBDC	\$50,000
University of LaVerne SBDC	\$100,000

# CAPITAL INFUSION PROGRAM CONTINUED

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTERS	AWARD
ORANGE COUNTY INLAND EMPIRE SBDC NETWORK	\$519,300
Lead SBDC at CSU Fullerton ASC	\$95,000
Irvine SBDC at OC Hispanic Chamber of Commerce	\$50,000
Santa Ana SBDC at Riverside Community College District	\$50,000
Inland Empire SBDC at CSU Santa Barbara UEC	\$75,000
Coachella Valley SBDC at CREDA	\$25,000
SBDC @ UC Irvine	\$75,000
EPIC SBDC @ UC Riverside	\$50,000
LaunchPad SBDC @ OCTANe	\$99,300
	<b>AOE1100</b>

SBDC NETWORK

**\$251,100** \$100,000 \$100,000 \$51,100

# TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE EXPANSION PROGRAM

The Technical Assistance Expansion Program (TAEP) is a 5-year state-funded program which awards \$17 million each year to expand free consulting and low-cost training services through federally-funded small business assistance centers. The program, launched in 2018 and continuing through 2023, is focused on providing programming and outreach to under-resourced small businesses, including women, people of color, and veteran-owned businesses, and businesses in low-wealth, rural, and disaster-impacted communities. The program allocates funding through a competitive process.

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS	AWARD
Alameda County Small Business Development Center	\$165,000
American Indian Chamber Education Fund Procurement	\$93,500
Technical Assistance Center	
Anew America - Oakland Women's Business Center	\$105,000
Anew America - San Jose Women's Business Center	\$105,000
Asian Pacific Islander LTSC Women's Business Center	\$140,000
Butte College Small Business Development Center	\$202,000
California Women's Business Center Network*	\$130,000*
Cal Coastal (Salinas) Small Business Development Center	\$85,000
Cal Poly (SLO) Small Business Development Center	\$125,000
California Capital Women's Business Center	\$140,000
California Manufacturing Technology Consulting (CMTC)	\$1,800,000
California Asian Pacific Chamber of Commerce MBDA	\$1,000,000
Sacramento Export Center	
California Asian Pacific Chamber Southwest Region Small	\$55,228.75
Business Transportation Resource Center	
Capital Region Small Business Development Center	\$300,000
Coachella Valley Women's Business Center	\$140,000
Contra Costa Small Business Development Center	\$132,300
CSU Bakersfield Small Business Development Center	\$150,000
EPIC Small Business Development Center @ UC Riverside	\$100,000

# TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE EXPANSION PROGRAM CONTINUED

#### **TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS**

AWARD

Fresno CDFI dba Access Plus Capital	\$135,550
Hispanic Satellite Small Business Development Center	\$78,540
Imperial Valley Small Business Development Center	\$63,311.40
Indian Dispute Resolution Services, Inc.	\$46,310
Inland Empire Small Business Development Center @ CSUSB	\$391,000
Inland Empire Women's Business Center	\$140,000
LA County Procurement Technical Assistance Center	\$279,025
LaunchPad Small Business Development Center @ OCTANe	\$165,000
Lead Small Business Development Center @ CSU Fullerton*	\$593,146*
Los Angeles Regional Small Business Development Network*	\$2,000,000*
Main Street Launch	\$167,494.50
Marin Small Business Development Center	\$120,000
Mendocino Small Business Development Center	\$75,000
Mendocino Women's Business Center	\$140,000
Mission Community Services Corp Women's Business Center	\$140,000
Napa-Sonoma Small Business Development Center	\$225,000
NorCal Procurement Technical Assistance Center	\$382,500
NorCal Procurement Technical Assistance Center	\$382,500
NorCal Procurement Technical Assistance Center NorCal Small Business Development Lead Center*	\$382,500 \$990,567.90*
NorCal Procurement Technical Assistance Center NorCal Small Business Development Lead Center* North Coast Small Business Development Center	\$382,500 \$990,567.90* \$180,000
NorCal Procurement Technical Assistance Center NorCal Small Business Development Lead Center* North Coast Small Business Development Center North San Diego Small Business Development Center	\$382,500 \$990,567.90* \$180,000 \$93,957.57
NorCal Procurement Technical Assistance Center NorCal Small Business Development Lead Center* North Coast Small Business Development Center North San Diego Small Business Development Center Orange County Hispanic Small Business Development Center	\$382,500 \$990,567.90* \$180,000 \$93,957.57 \$150,000

Awards are pending executed agreements \*Hosts 3 or more sub-Centers

# TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE EXPANSION PROGRAM CONTINUED

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS	AWARD
Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Women's Business	\$140,000
Center	
Pasadena Minority Business Development Agency Business	\$310,475
Center	
Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center	\$37,500
Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center Women's Business	\$140,000
Center	
Riverside Community College District Procurement Technical	\$327,601.45
Assistance Center	
San Diego & Imperial Lead Small Business Development	\$567,939.40*
Center*	
San Diego & Imperial Women's Business Development Center	\$140,000
San Diego, Orange, & Imperial Procurement Technical	\$307,406.75
Assistance Center	
San Francisco Small Business Development Center	\$205,000
San Joaquin Delta Small Business Development Center	\$180,000
San Joaquin Valley Rural Development Center at Fresno	\$40,000
State	
San Jose Minority Business Development Agency Business	\$325,000
Center	
San Mateo Small Business Development Center	\$123,250
Santa Cruz Small Business Development Center	\$160,000
Small Business Development Center @ UCI Applied	\$119,999
Innovation	

Innovation

# TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE EXPANSION PROGRAM CONTINUED

AWARD

#### TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS

Shasta Cascade Small Business Development Center \$101,700.80 \$30,000 Siskiyou Small Business Development Center \$120,000 Solano Small Business Development Center \$151,976 South San Diego Small Business Development Center \$180,918 The Brink Small Business Development Center @ USD \$166,591 The Finance Center \$191,250 UC Merced Lead Small Business Development Center Valley Community (Fresno) Small Business Development \$105,000 Center Valley Sierra (Modesto) Small Business Development Center \$127,500 \$350,000 Veterans Business Outreach Center Region IX \$140,000 Women's Business Center at JFDL West (Mendocino) Women's Business Center \$140,000 Women's Economic Ventures Women's Business Center \$140,000